Master Gardeners of Monmouth County

2025 Howard Bodner Memorial Scholarship

The Monmouth County Master Gardeners are offering merit-based scholarships, of \$1,500, to worthy candidates residing in Monmouth County who have been accepted to matriculate at a college or university for the fall semester of 2025. **Previous winners are ineligible**.

Current students already enrolled in an acceptable degree program may also apply.

The candidates must be planning to major in Horticulture, Agriculture, Botany, Forestry, Landscape Planning and Design, or related fields.

Scholarship applications are available online at:

https://tinyurl.com/mgscholarship2025

Document Upload for Reference/Transcript link is:

https://tinyurl.com/mgscholarshipreference2025

Questions? Please contact us at: mgmcscholarship@gmail.com

The application deadline is Thursday, April 10th, 2025

Winners will be notified by Friday, May 2nd, 2025





Monmouth County Board of County Commissioners

Commissioner Director Thomas A. Arnone Commissioner Deputy Director Susan M. Kiley Commissioner Dominick "Nick" DiRocco Commissioner Ross F. Licitra Commissioner Erik Anderson



Cooperating Agencies: Rutgers, The State University of New Jersey, U.S. Department of Agriculture, and Monmouth County Board of County Commissioners. Rutgers Cooperative Extension, a unit of the Rutgers New Jersey Agricultural Experiment Station, is an equal opportunity program provider and employer.